
49. DEUTSCHE CASTINGSPORT – 

MEISTERSCHAFTEN DER 

SENIOREN 

15. – 18. AUGUST 2019  

IN KELLINGHUSEN 

 
 

 

SIEGERLISTE 



Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

85 03:291 Kocova, Jitka Baden-Württembe2

80 02:552 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin11

55 03:353 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt21

55 04:144 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg1

S1
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 02:381 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westfa13

100 03:412 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westfa24

90 02:083 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfa3

90 03:524 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin15

80 02:415 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin4

75 03:156 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westfa14

60 02:587 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin23

S2
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 02:551 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württembe28

100 03:092 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt6

85 01:513 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württembe16

85 02:374 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin8

85 04:535 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westfa26

80 03:346 Mohr, Manfred Hessen7

75 02:357 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westfa17

70 02:318 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt27

65 04:149 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm45

45 03:4810 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen9

35 04:1511 Lillie, Erich Bremen29

20 03:5212 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen18

S3
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 02:371 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm32

95 02:242 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin55

95 02:303 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württembe53

90 02:094 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz51

90 03:515 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg33

90 04:306 Visser, Wiebold Bremen31

85 03:037 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg52

80 03:578 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt41

75 03:189 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg43

75 03:5310 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz36

70 03:5111 Riese, Bernd Hessen42

65 03:2012 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin35

60 02:5313 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz44

50 03:4314 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württembe46

50 04:5415 Winter, Harald DAV Berlin34

40 05:1616 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz54
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Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

95 04:281 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg58

85 03:342 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin47

80 01:503 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin37

75 04:004 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg39

60 04:465 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westfa57

50 03:556 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin59
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Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Kocova, Jitka Baden-Württember 45,85 40,54 86,39 /2

2 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt 40,79 38,52 79,31 /21

3 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin 40,30 38,28 78,58 /11

4 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg 0,00 0,00 0,00 /1

S1
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 57,63 56,29 113,92 /23

2 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfal 57,23 55,77 113,00 /3

3 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin 55,35 54,53 109,88 /4

4 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin 53,49 51,08 104,57 /15

5 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westfal 53,46 51,66 105,12 /13

6 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westfal 49,53 44,80 94,33 /24

7 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westfal 43,41 43,25 86,66 /14

S2
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 56,32 51,14 107,46 /27

2 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 53,06 52,44 105,50 /6

3 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westfal 48,79 47,84 96,63 /17

4 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württember 47,87 45,16 93,03 /16

5 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 47,87 44,96 92,83 /8

6 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westfal 47,18 45,48 92,66 /26

7 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 46,64 45,49 92,13 /7

8 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württember 45,19 45,13 90,32 /28

9 Lillie, Erich Bremen 39,16 35,11 74,27 /29

10 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 39,04 33,17 72,21 /45

11 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 34,27 31,62 65,89 /9

12 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 23,98 23,35 47,33 /18

S3
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 61,54 59,35 120,89 /51

2 Visser, Wiebold Bremen 60,27 57,78 118,05 /31

3 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 56,76 53,59 110,35 /32

4 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 54,91 54,12 109,03 /41

5 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 54,91 54,06 108,97 /36

6 Riese, Bernd Hessen 49,27 46,58 95,85 /42

7 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 48,50 48,18 96,68 /52

8 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 47,35 46,18 93,53 /43

9 Winter, Harald DAV Berlin 47,22 47,07 94,29 /34

10 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 44,05 43,29 87,34 /55

11 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württember 43,15 43,07 86,22 /53

12 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 42,63 42,10 84,73 /33

13 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 40,28 36,10 76,38 /44

14 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 38,27 37,85 76,12 /54

15 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin 35,32 34,48 69,80 /35

16 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württember 0,00 0,00 0,00 /46
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Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 49,11 48,17 97,28 /39

2 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg 48,89 47,68 96,57 /58

3 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westfal 46,49 42,42 88,91 /57

4 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 46,31 44,42 90,73 /47

5 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 42,90 42,85 85,75 /37

6 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin 37,49 37,04 74,53 /59
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt 92 02:4921

2 Kocova, Jitka Baden-Württemberg 88 02:132

3 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin 88 02:2611

4 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg 72 02:441

S1
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 98 02:5213

2 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westfalen 94 03:0224

3 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin 92 02:1715

4 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 88 01:493

5 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin 88 02:454

6 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 86 02:5423

7 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westfalen 70 02:2614

S2
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 94 02:0327

2 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württemberg 92 02:0116

3 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 92 02:148

4 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 92 04:056

5 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 90 02:587

6 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württemberg 84 02:0528

7 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 84 02:4545

8 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westfalen 84 03:2626

9 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westfalen 82 02:1217

10 Lillie, Erich Bremen 78 03:5829

11 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 68 03:0418

12 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 62 02:369

S3
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Visser, Wiebold Bremen 100 03:5831

2 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 94 03:0433

3 Winter, Harald DAV Berlin 94 04:3634

4 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 92 02:1041

5 Riese, Bernd Hessen 88 01:5942

6 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 88 02:5036

7 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württemberg 88 02:5946

8 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 84 01:5451

9 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 82 02:2444

10 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 80 02:2155

11 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 80 03:5354

12 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 78 02:0332

13 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 78 02:0752

14 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemberg 78 03:0353

15 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 70 02:1943

16 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin 64 02:3635
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 98 02:1039

2 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg 86 03:5158

3 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 80 02:4437

4 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin 76 02:2559

5 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 74 02:4747

6 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westfalen 54 03:3057
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Kocova, Jitka Baden-Württembe 65 03:542

2 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin 60 04:1411

3 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt 60 05:0121

4 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg 55 04:281

S1
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westfa 100 05:2413

2 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfa 95 03:193

3 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westfa 85 04:5724

4 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 85 05:2123

5 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin 75 04:014

6 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westfa 75 04:5114

7 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin 70 04:0315

S2
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westfa 90 04:2526

2 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württembe 85 03:2016

3 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 85 04:256

4 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 85 04:5245

5 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 80 03:3227

6 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 80 04:258

7 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 80 04:527

8 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 70 04:419

9 Lillie, Erich Bremen 60 05:4429

10 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westfa 55 04:3317

11 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württembe 45 03:2728

12 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 30 04:5818

S3
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Visser, Wiebold Bremen 95 05:2131

2 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 90 03:2141

3 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 85 03:0932

4 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 85 03:1455

5 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 85 03:1851

6 Riese, Bernd Hessen 75 03:2242

7 Winter, Harald DAV Berlin 75 04:5634

8 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 65 03:5036

9 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 60 04:5433

10 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 55 04:1844

11 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 55 04:4043

12 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin 45 04:4735

13 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 40 06:2154

14 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württembe 35 05:2453

15 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württembe 35 06:1046

16 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 30 03:4552
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 70 04:3939

2 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 60 03:5837

3 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg 60 05:4058

4 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westfa 55 05:3057

5 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin 45 04:4159

6 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 35 04:2847
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Kocova, Jitka Baden-Württemberg 56,39 84,5852

2 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt 51,36 77,04021

3 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg 48,44 72,6601

4 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin 43,52 65,28011

S1
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin 67,75 101,62515

2 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 67,55 101,32523

3 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 66,15 99,2253

4 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 66,01 99,01513

5 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westfalen 62,03 93,04514

6 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin 61,02 91,5304

7 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westfalen 59,56 89,34024

S2
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 69,82 104,7306

2 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 65,35 98,0258

3 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westfalen 65,00 97,50017

4 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württemberg 64,92 97,38016

5 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 63,58 95,37027

6 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württemberg 60,06 90,09028

7 Lillie, Erich Bremen 56,47 84,70529

8 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 56,41 84,6159

9 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westfalen 53,87 80,80526

10 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 52,77 79,15518

11 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 51,12 76,68045

12 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 0,00 0,0007

S3
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Visser, Wiebold Bremen 68,60 102,90031

2 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 67,02 100,53036

3 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 64,26 96,39051

4 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 62,58 93,87041

5 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 60,38 90,57032

6 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 58,93 88,39543

7 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 57,89 86,83533

8 Winter, Harald DAV Berlin 57,87 86,80534

9 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 57,79 86,68555

10 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 57,63 86,44554

11 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württemberg 55,83 83,74546

12 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 55,01 82,51552

13 Riese, Bernd Hessen 51,92 77,88042

14 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemberg 51,62 77,43053

15 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 51,47 77,20544

16 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin 49,00 73,50035
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 62,50 93,75039

2 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg 59,83 89,74558

3 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westfalen 56,82 85,23057

4 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 56,02 84,03037

5 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 53,20 79,80047

6 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin 52,97 79,45559
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Event 6  - F l i e g e   W e i t   Z w e i h a n d / Fly Distance Double Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S1
Name Nation / ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm           m
Final

mSt-No.

1 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 74,82 74,12 148,94 /3

2 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin 74,82 68,79 143,61 /4

3 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 74,77 71,90 146,67 /13

4 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 73,95 70,89 144,84 /23

5 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin 68,53 67,04 135,57 /15

6 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westfalen 62,69 62,58 125,27 /14

7 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westfalen 56,95 56,79 113,74 /24

S2
Name Nation / ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm           m
Final

mSt-No.

1 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 76,49 73,81 150,30 /6

2 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 73,47 72,79 146,26 /27

3 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württemberg 70,63 69,03 139,66 /16

4 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westfalen 66,92 65,20 132,12 /26

5 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westfalen 63,46 63,16 126,62 /17

6 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 61,06 55,80 116,86 /9

7 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 60,69 59,38 120,07 /7

8 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 60,58 50,00 110,58 /18

9 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 59,63 52,20 111,83 /8

10 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württemberg 56,69 52,52 109,21 /28

11 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 56,20 52,44 108,64 /45

12 Lillie, Erich Bremen 43,40 41,42 84,82 /29

S3
Name Nation / ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm           m
Final

mSt-No.

1 Visser, Wiebold Bremen 74,49 73,80 148,29 /31

2 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 72,43 68,45 140,88 /51

3 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 66,32 62,17 128,49 /41

4 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 65,97 64,09 130,06 /32

5 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 63,76 62,13 125,89 /36

6 Riese, Bernd Hessen 61,89 56,94 118,83 /42

7 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 61,83 61,49 123,32 /55

8 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württemberg 60,34 57,60 117,94 /46

9 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 55,91 52,12 108,03 /52

10 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 54,67 52,95 107,62 /54

11 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 54,44 51,64 106,08 /44

12 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 54,41 47,88 102,29 /33

13 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemberg 54,32 53,08 107,40 /53

14 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 52,14 50,48 102,62 /43

15 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin 44,60 41,71 86,31 /35
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Event 6  - F l i e g e   W e i t   Z w e i h a n d / Fly Distance Double Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
Name Nation / ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm           m
Final

mSt-No.

1 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 61,61 59,94 121,55 /39

2 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westfalen 59,27 57,31 116,58 /57

3 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 57,29 56,38 113,67 /37

4 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg 51,99 51,01 103,00 /58

5 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 48,78 47,44 96,22 /47

6 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin 46,69 45,36 92,05 /59
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Event 7 - Gewicht Weit Zweihand / Spinning Distance Double Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S1
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Final  
mSt-No.

1 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 106,75 160,12523

2 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin 100,76 151,14015

3 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 100,58 150,8703

4 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westfalen 98,10 147,15014

5 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin 96,21 144,3154

6 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 92,46 138,69013

7 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westfalen 0,00 0,00024

S2
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Final  
mSt-No.

1 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 111,22 166,8306

2 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württemberg 107,69 161,53516

3 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 99,00 148,50027

4 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 93,56 140,3408

5 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württemberg 90,96 136,44028

6 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 89,82 134,7309

7 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westfalen 89,61 134,41526

8 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westfalen 88,06 132,09017

9 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 77,10 115,65045

10 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 73,66 110,49018

11 Lillie, Erich Bremen 62,73 94,09529

12 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 0,00 0,0007

S3
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Final  
mSt-No.

1 Visser, Wiebold Bremen 108,01 162,01531

2 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 102,64 153,96051

3 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 100,27 150,40532

4 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 97,72 146,58041

5 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 96,41 144,61555

6 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 93,00 139,50036

7 Riese, Bernd Hessen 90,76 136,14042

8 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württemberg 89,49 134,23546

9 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 87,01 130,51554

10 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 85,79 128,68533

11 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 85,18 127,77043

12 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 81,91 122,86544

13 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemberg 77,30 115,95053

14 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 74,41 111,61552

15 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin 71,67 107,50535
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Event 7 - Gewicht Weit Zweihand / Spinning Distance Double Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Final  
mSt-No.

1 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 96,03 144,04539

2 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westfalen 85,57 128,35557

3 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg 83,21 124,81558

4 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 79,07 118,60547

5 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin 68,84 103,26059

6 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 0,00 0,00037
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Event 8   -  M u l t i   Z i e l / Multiplier Accuracy

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg 40 05:161

2 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt 40 06:2521

3 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin 25 06:2011

S1/S2
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 95 03:1727

2 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 85 03:4823

3 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 80 02:343

4 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 70 03:337

5 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 65 05:586

6 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 60 06:108

7 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 45 04:0945

8 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 30 04:179

9 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 0 06:3818

S3/S4
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 90 04:1041

2 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 90 05:1151

3 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 75 03:1055

4 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 75 03:3637

5 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 65 03:2232

6 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 60 03:3343

7 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 55 04:3033

8 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 50 03:4236

9 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 50 05:4039

10 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 45 04:2552

11 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemberg 45 05:2353

12 Riese, Bernd Hessen 40 06:3742

13 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 30 03:2044

14 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 25 07:1547

15 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 5 06:3554
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Event 9  -   M u l t i   W e i t / Multiplier Distance Double Handed

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt 71,40 107,10021

2 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg 65,67 98,5051

3 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin 26,61 39,91511

S1/S2
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 100,40 150,6006

2 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 100,02 150,03027

3 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 97,44 146,1608

4 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 94,66 141,99023

5 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 94,46 141,6907

6 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 93,44 140,1603

7 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 76,84 115,2609

8 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 63,29 94,93545

9 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 59,20 88,80018

S3/S4
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 102,19 153,28532

2 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 101,91 152,86551

3 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 99,23 148,84541

4 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 96,14 144,21036

5 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 94,27 141,40555

6 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 84,09 126,13533

7 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 83,23 124,84539

8 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 82,05 123,07544

9 Riese, Bernd Hessen 81,38 122,07042

10 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 75,56 113,34037

11 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 74,36 111,54047

12 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 73,39 110,08554

13 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 70,19 105,28552

14 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 64,67 97,00543

15 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemberg 55,82 83,73053
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Kocova, Jitka Baden-Württemberg 408,975 85 45,85 40,54/ 88 65 56,392

2 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin 371,860 80 40,30 38,28/ 88 60 43,5211

3 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt 363,350 55 40,79 38,52/ 92 60 51,3621

4 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg 254,660 55 0,00 0,00/ 72 55 48,441

S1
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 502,135 100 53,46 51,66/ 98 100 66,0113

2 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfalen 485,225 90 57,23 55,77/ 88 95 66,153

3 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westfalen 462,670 100 49,53 44,80/ 94 85 59,5624

4 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin 458,195 90 53,49 51,08/ 92 70 67,7515

5 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 446,245 60 57,63 56,29/ 86 85 67,5523

6 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin 444,410 80 55,35 54,53/ 88 75 61,024

7 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westfalen 399,705 75 43,41 43,25/ 70 75 62,0314

S2
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 487,230 100 53,06 52,44/ 92 85 69,826

2 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württemberg 452,410 85 47,87 45,16/ 92 85 64,9216

3 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 447,855 85 47,87 44,96/ 92 80 65,358

4 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 446,830 70 56,32 51,14/ 94 80 63,5827

5 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westfalen 432,465 85 47,18 45,48/ 84 90 53,8726

6 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württemberg 409,410 100 45,19 45,13/ 84 45 60,0628

7 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westfalen 406,130 75 48,79 47,84/ 82 55 65,0017

8 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 382,890 65 39,04 33,17/ 84 85 51,1245

9 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 342,130 80 46,64 45,49/ 90 80 0,007

10 Lillie, Erich Bremen 331,975 35 39,16 35,11/ 78 60 56,4729

11 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 327,505 45 34,27 31,62/ 62 70 56,419

12 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 244,485 20 23,98 23,35/ 68 30 52,7718

S3
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Visser, Wiebold Bremen 505,950 90 60,27 57,78/ 100 95 68,6031

2 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 476,280 90 61,54 59,35/ 84 85 64,2651

3 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 464,900 80 54,91 54,12/ 92 90 62,5841

4 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 463,920 100 56,76 53,59/ 78 85 60,3832

5 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 437,500 75 54,91 54,06/ 88 65 67,0236

6 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 434,025 95 44,05 43,29/ 80 85 57,7955

7 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 415,565 90 42,63 42,10/ 94 60 57,8933

8 Riese, Bernd Hessen 406,730 70 49,27 46,58/ 88 75 51,9242

9 Winter, Harald DAV Berlin 400,095 50 47,22 47,07/ 94 75 57,8734

10 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 381,925 75 47,35 46,18/ 70 55 58,9343

11 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 372,195 85 48,50 48,18/ 78 30 55,0152

12 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemberg 371,650 95 43,15 43,07/ 78 35 51,6253

13 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 350,585 60 40,28 36,10/ 82 55 51,4744

14 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 322,565 40 38,27 37,85/ 80 40 57,6354

15 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin 317,300 65 35,32 34,48/ 64 45 49,0035

16 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württemberg 256,745 50 0,00 0,00/ 88 35 55,8346
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 434,030 75 49,11 48,17/ 98 70 62,5039

2 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg 427,315 95 48,89 47,68/ 86 60 59,8358

3 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 389,780 80 42,90 42,85/ 80 60 56,0237

4 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 364,530 85 46,31 44,42/ 74 35 53,2047

5 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westfalen 343,140 60 46,49 42,42/ 54 55 56,8257

6 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin 324,985 50 37,49 37,04/ 76 45 52,9759
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S i e b e n k a m p f / Heptathlon

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S1
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Hasenhütl, Michael Nordrhein-Westf /787,495 502,135 74,77 71,90 92,4613

2 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westf /785,035 485,225 74,82 74,12 100,583

3 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin /751,210 446,245 73,95 70,89 106,7523

4 Schmitt, Peter DAV Berlin /744,905 458,195 68,53 67,04 100,7615

5 Hüter, Torsten DAV Berlin /732,335 444,410 74,82 68,79 96,214

6 Krzyzan, Marius Nordrhein-Westf /672,125 399,705 62,69 62,58 98,1014

7 Ebbert, Thomas Nordrhein-Westf /576,410 462,670 56,95 56,79 0,0024

S2
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt /804,360 487,230 76,49 73,81 111,226

2 Klett, Jürgen Baden-Württemb /753,605 452,410 70,63 69,03 107,6916

3 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt /741,590 446,830 73,47 72,79 99,0027

4 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin /700,025 447,855 59,63 52,20 93,568

5 Bruthier, Andreas Nordrhein-Westf /699,000 432,465 66,92 65,20 89,6126

6 Bettin, Armin Nordrhein-Westf /664,840 406,130 63,46 63,16 88,0617

7 Boppel, Klaus Baden-Württemb /655,060 409,410 56,69 52,52 90,9628

8 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpom /607,180 382,890 56,20 52,44 77,1045

9 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen /579,095 327,505 61,06 55,80 89,829

10 Lillie, Erich Bremen /510,890 331,975 43,40 41,42 62,7329

11 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen /465,555 244,485 60,58 50,00 73,6618

12 Mohr, Manfred Hessen /462,200 342,130 60,69 59,38 0,007

S3
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Visser, Wiebold Bremen /816,255 505,950 74,49 73,80 108,0131

2 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz /771,120 476,280 72,43 68,45 102,6451

3 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpom /744,385 463,920 65,97 64,09 100,2732

4 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt /739,970 464,900 66,32 62,17 97,7241

5 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz /702,890 437,500 63,76 62,13 93,0036

6 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin /701,960 434,025 61,83 61,49 96,4155

7 Riese, Bernd Hessen /661,700 406,730 61,89 56,94 90,7642

8 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg /646,540 415,565 54,41 47,88 85,7933

9 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg /612,315 381,925 52,14 50,48 85,1843

10 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemb /595,000 371,650 54,32 53,08 77,3053

11 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg /591,840 372,195 55,91 52,12 74,4152

12 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz /579,530 350,585 54,44 51,64 81,9144

13 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz /560,700 322,565 54,67 52,95 87,0154

14 Geisler, Jürgen DAV Berlin /511,115 317,300 44,60 41,71 71,6735

15 Gleinser, Hermann Baden-Württemb /508,920 256,745 60,34 57,60 89,4946
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S i e b e n k a m p f / Heptathlon

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

S4
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg /699,625 434,030 61,61 59,94 96,0339

2 Krüger, Egon Brandenburg /655,130 427,315 51,99 51,01 83,2158

3 Golomb, Bernd Nordrhein-Westf /588,075 343,140 59,27 57,31 85,5757

4 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin /579,355 364,530 48,78 47,44 79,0747

5 Frahm, Manfred DAV Berlin /520,295 324,985 46,69 45,36 68,8459

6 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin /503,450 389,780 57,29 56,38 0,0037
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A l l r o u n d

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

SD
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Schneider, Angelika Sachsen-Anhalt 510,450 363,350 40 71,4021

2 Zimmermann, Britta DAV Berlin 436,775 371,860 25 26,6111

3 Mühle, Anke Brandenburg 393,165 254,660 40 65,671

S1/S2
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Stein, Ralf Sachsen-Anhalt 1.019,960 804,360 65 100,406

2 Harter, Michael Nordrhein-Westfale 1.005,195 785,035 80 93,443

3 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Sachsen-Anhalt 986,620 741,590 95 100,0227

4 Wagner, Frank DAV Berlin 978,200 751,210 85 94,6623

5 Behlert, Detlef DAV Berlin 906,185 700,025 60 97,448

6 Nowak, Lutz Meckl.-Vorpomm. 747,115 607,180 45 63,2945

7 Schmarowski, Oliver Hessen 724,355 579,095 30 76,849

8 Mohr, Manfred Hessen 673,890 462,200 70 94,467

9 Hofmann, Ralf Hessen 554,355 465,555 0 59,2018

S3/S4
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Balles, Otmar Rheinland-Pfalz 1.013,985 771,120 90 101,9151

2 Urban, Wolfgang Sachsen-Anhalt 978,815 739,970 90 99,2341

3 Zimmermann, Bernd Meckl.-Vorpomm. 962,670 744,385 65 102,1932

4 Neumann, Peter DAV Berlin 918,365 701,960 75 94,2755

5 Dimmerling, Gerhard Rheinland-Pfalz 897,100 702,890 50 96,1436

6 Opierzynski, Joachim Brandenburg 874,470 699,625 50 83,2339

7 Jung, Egbert Brandenburg 827,675 646,540 55 84,0933

8 Riese, Bernd Hessen 823,770 661,700 40 81,3842

9 Wölk, Winfried Brandenburg 769,320 612,315 60 64,6743

10 Gellert, Klaus Brandenburg 742,125 591,840 45 70,1952

11 Kurz, Herbert Rheinland-Pfalz 732,605 579,530 30 82,0544

12 Heidemann, Walter Baden-Württemberg 723,730 595,000 45 55,8253

13 Musial, Volker DAV Berlin 715,895 579,355 25 74,3647

14 Oelke, Heinz DAV Berlin 691,790 503,450 75 75,5637

15 Laloi, Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 675,785 560,700 5 73,3954
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S i e b e n k a m p f - Mannschaftswertung / Heptathlon-Team-Evaluation

49. DSCM Kellinghusen 2019

15.08. - 18.08.2019 in Kellinghusen

Senioren

1

Nordrhein-Westfalen 1.572,530

Hasenhütl, Michael 787,495

Harter, Michael 785,035

2

Sachsen-Anhalt 1.544,330

Stein, Ralf 804,360

Urban, Wolfgang 739,970

3

DAV Berlin 1.496,115

Wagner, Frank 751,210

Schmitt, Peter 744,905

4

Rheinland-Pfalz 1.474,010

Balles, Otmar 771,120

Dimmerling, Gerhard 702,890

5

Baden-Württemberg 1.408,665

Klett, Jürgen 753,605

Boppel, Klaus 655,060

6

Meckl.-Vorpomm. 1.351,565

Zimmermann, Bernd 744,385

Nowak, Lutz 607,180

7

Brandenburg 1.346,165

Opierzynski, Joachim 699,625

Jung, Egbert 646,540

8

Bremen 1.327,145

Visser, Wiebold 816,255

Lillie, Erich 510,890

9

Hessen 1.123,900

Riese, Bernd 661,700

Mohr, Manfred 462,200
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